

Strategy and Finance Division Investor Relations & DCM

Reference number: IR-012/2023

1 February 2023

Extraordinary announcement

The Slovenian competition authority approved OTP Bank's Slovenian acquisition

OTP Bank Plc. announces that at its meeting on 31 January 2023, the Slovenian Competition Protection Agency approved the acquisition of 100% shareholding of Nova KBM d.d. by OTP Bank.

The share purchase agreement was signed on 31 May 2021. After obtaining the approval of the European Central Bank on 6 September 2022, and then the approval of the Slovenian competition authority, the share transfer related to the purchase of the bank and the settlement of the purchase price are expected to happen in the following days.

OTP Bank Plc.

OTP Bank Plc. Postal address: P.O.B.: 501 Budapest H-1876 Hungary Phone: +36 1 473 5460 Fax: +36 1 473 5951 E-mail: investor.relations@otpbank.hu Internet: www.otpbank.hu

Address: Nádor street 16. Budapest H-1051 Hungary